

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. BLD2115965B2, Maintenance of Greenways and Miscellaneous Landscaping

Agency: Highway & Bridges Maintenance Division

Purchasing Agent: Jeannette Ferrell

Date Bid Posted: 07/30/2018

Date Bid Opened: 08/13/2018

Bid Submittals: 4

Declinations: 0



Bid Tabulation				Prestige Property Maintenance Inc. 3300 SW 46 Ave Davie, FL 33314		Contract No. G1298502B1	Percentage Difference
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	
Group 1							
BLD2115965B2--01-01	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	116.67%
BLD2115965B2--01-02	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Ground Cover	12	Cycle	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 832.00	34.62%
BLD2115965B2--01-03	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	-4.17%
BLD2115965B2--01-04	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Sea Grape Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	118.75%
BLD2115965B2--01-05	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Amenities	4	Cycle	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 480.00	4.17%
BLD2115965B2--01-06	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Signs Clean-Up	4	Cycle	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 270.00	11.11%
BLD2115965B2--01-07	New River Greenway West of University Drive: Trash Clean-Up	104	Cycle	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 125.00	20.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-08	New River Greenway East of University Drive: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 400.00	-47.50%
BLD2115965B2--01-09	Cypress Creek Greenway: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	966.67%
BLD2115965B2--01-10	Cypress Creek Greenway: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	0.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-11	Cypress Creek Greenway: Amenities Clean-Up	4	Cycle	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-12	Cypress Creek Greenway: Sign Clean-Up	4	Cycle	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-13	Cypress Creek Greenway: Trash Clean-Up	104	Cycle	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,240.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-14	Atlantic Trailhead: Trimming Edging etc.	127687	SY	\$ 0.03	\$ 3,830.61	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-15	FDOT Pay Item # 102-14: Traffic Control Officer	10	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	-13.33%
BLD2115965B2--01-16	FDOT Pay Item # 102-60: Work Zone Sign	200	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.75	14.29%
BLD2115965B2--01-17	FDOT Pay Item # 102-74-1: Channelizing Device	300	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.25	-55.56%
BLD2115965B2--01-18	FDOT Pay Item # 102-74-2: Channelizing Device	50	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	-33.33%
BLD2115965B2--01-19	FDOT Pay Item # 102-76: Arrow Board	25	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	-12.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-20	FDOT Pay Item # 102-99: Portable Changeable Message Sign	20	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	-20.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-21	FDOT Pay Item # 102-150-1: Portable Regulatory Sign	50	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	-66.67%
BLD2115965B2--01-22	FDOT Pay Item # E102-74-9: Traffic Cones	200	EA	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-23	FDOT Certified Flag Person	50	HR	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	46.67%
BLD2115965B2--01-24	Survey Work Signed & Sealed Drawings	20	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-25	Survey Field Work 3-Person Crew	24	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-26	Granular Fertilizer 50 Lb. Bag	230	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 35.00	0.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-27	Insecticide Application	50	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	0.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-28	Trees and Palms Trimming (3 People Crew)	50	HR	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 185.00	40.54%
BLD2115965B2--01-29	Ground Cover Trimming (2 People Crew)	50	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	-13.33%
BLD2115965B2--01-30	Sea Grape Maintenance for Greenways (3 People Crew)	50	HR	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 175.00	100.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-31	Mowing Trimming Edging Weeding and Trash Pick-Up	25000	SY	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.05	-20.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-32	Stump Grinder (2 People Crew)	30	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 55.00	100.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-33	Tree Removal Crew (3 People Minimum)	30	HR	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 195.00	35.90%
BLD2115965B2--01-34	Tree Restoration and Staking Crew (2 People Minimum)	400	HR	\$ 435.00	\$ 174,000.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-35	Tree/Palm Staking (3 Stakes Minimum)	100	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-36	Additional Laborer	150	HR	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 26.00	23.08%
BLD2115965B2--01-37	Skilled Laborer for Irrigation	100	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-38	Sod (Bahia Or St. Augustine) Furnish & Install	1500	SY	\$ 4.68	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3.50	33.71%
BLD2115965B2--01-39	Mulch Furnish & Install	500	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.00	0.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-40	Watering Furnish & Install	50	KG	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	400.00%
BLD2115965B2--01-41	Solid Waste Legal Disposal	10	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-42	Chipper Rental and Operator	20	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	41.18%
BLD2115965B2--01-43	Bucket Truck and Operator	20	HR	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 170.00	8.82%
BLD2115965B2--01-44	Skid Steer Loader and Operator	20	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	11.76%
BLD2115965B2--01-45	Steep Slope Mower and Operator	20	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	11.76%
BLD2115965B2--01-46	Dump Truck and Operator	20	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	5.26%
BLD2115965B2--01-47	Grapple Truck/Self Loader and Operator	50	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-48	Sidewalk Sweeper and Operator	500	HR	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 70.00	107.14%
BLD2115965B2--01-49	Mechanical Roadway Sweeper and Operator	500	HR	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	NEW	NEW
BLD2115965B2--01-50	Hydro Mower and Operator	100	HR	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	NEW	NEW

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. BLD2115965B2, Maintenance of Greenways and Miscellaneous Landscaping

Agency: Highway & Bridges Maintenance Division

Purchasing Agent: Jeannette Ferrell

Date Bid Posted: 07/30/2018

Date Bid Opened: 08/13/2018

Bid Submittals: 4

Declinations: 0



Bid Tabulation					Prestige Property Maintenance Inc. 3300 SW 46 Ave Davie, FL 33314		Contract No. G1298502B1	Percentage Difference
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price		
BLD2115965B2--01-51	Cracks and Joint Cleaning for Non-Landscaped Areas	300	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-52	Concrete (Sidewalk Curb Gutter) Surfaces Cleaning	100	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-53	Graffiti Removal	10000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-54	Minimum Charge for Graffiti Removal	20	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-55	Miscellaneous Ground Cover/Shrubs Installation	500	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-56	Miscellaneous Ground Cover/Shrubs Installation (7-Gallon Container)	500	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-57	Miscellaneous Small Trees - Up To 10ft	100	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-58	Miscellaneous Large Trees - Up To 12ft	100	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,250.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-59	Miscellaneous Large Trees - greater than 12ft to 18ft	200	LF	\$ 87.50	\$ 17,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-60	Florida Thatch Palm - Up To 12ft	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-61	Royal Palm - Up To 12ft	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-62	Royal Palm - greater than 12ft to 20ft	100	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-63	Sabal Palm - Up to 12ft	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-64	Sabal Palm - greater than 12ft to 20ft	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-65	3-inch PVC Pipe SCH 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-66	2-inch PVC Pipe SCH 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-67	1-inch PVC Pipe SCH 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-68	Conduit Directional Bore 6 inches to 12 inches	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-69	Conduit Directional Bore 4 inches	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-70	Conduit Directional Bore 2 inches	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--01-71	Allowance - Miscellaneous Services	45000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	80.00%	
BLD2115965B2--01-72	Allowance - Parts and Materials	5000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-80.00%	
BLD2115965B2--01-73	Allowance - Permits	2000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00%	
Group 1 Total					\$ 809,970.61			
Group 2								
BLD2115965B2--02-01	BC Bridge No 860224: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-02	BC Bridge No 860224: Trimming Bed Cleaning Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-03	BC Bridge No 860224: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-04	BC Bridge No 860224: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-05	BC Bridge No 860587: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-06	BC Bridge No 860587: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-07	BC Bridge No 864100: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,820.00	-1.10%	
BLD2115965B2--02-08	BC Bridge No 864112: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	-48.57%	
BLD2115965B2--02-09	BC Bridge No 860636: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	-41.94%	
BLD2115965B2--02-10	BC Bridge No 860594: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	57.89%	
BLD2115965B2--02-11	BC Bridge No 860361: MSE Wall Maintenance	1	Cycle	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	-20.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-12	Pine Island Rd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-13	Pine Island Rd.: Trimming Hedge Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 520.00	0.96%	
BLD2115965B2--02-14	Pine Island Rd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 312.00	2.56%	
BLD2115965B2--02-15	Pine Island Rd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 182.00	9.89%	
BLD2115965B2--02-16	Loxahatchee Rd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,424.00	12.36%	
BLD2115965B2--02-17	NW 27th Ave from Sunrise Blvd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 612.00	226.80%	
BLD2115965B2--02-18	NW 27th Ave from Sunrise Blvd.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 208.00	5.77%	
BLD2115965B2--02-19	NW 27th Ave from Sunrise Blvd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 260.00	5.77%	
BLD2115965B2--02-20	NW 27th Ave from Sunrise Blvd.: Entranceway Sign Clean-up.	12	Cycle	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 50.00	30.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-21	NW 27th Ave from Sunrise Blvd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 110.00	9.09%	
BLD2115965B2--02-22	NW 27th Ave from Broward Blvd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-23	NW 27th Ave from Broward Blvd.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-24	NW 27th Ave from Broward Blvd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-25	NW 27th Ave from Broward Blvd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-26	Sistrunk Blvd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	50.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-27	Sistrunk Blvd.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 835.00	1.80%	
BLD2115965B2--02-28	Sistrunk Blvd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 315.00	11.11%	
BLD2115965B2--02-29	Sistrunk Blvd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 175.00	25.71%	

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. BLD2115965B2, Maintenance of Greenways and Miscellaneous Landscaping

Agency: Highway & Bridges Maintenance Division

Purchasing Agent: Jeannette Ferrell

Date Bid Posted: 07/30/2018

Date Bid Opened: 08/13/2018

Bid Submittals: 4

Declinations: 0



Bid Tabulation					Prestige Property Maintenance Inc. 3300 SW 46 Ave Davie, FL 33314		Contract No. G1298502B1	Percentage Difference
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price		
BLD2115965B2--02-30	Sistrunk Blvd.: Entranceway Signs Clean-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	50.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-31	Sunrise Blvd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-32	Sunrise Blvd.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-33	Sunrise Blvd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-34	Sunrise Blvd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-35	Franklin Park Estates Wall: Trees and Palm Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-36	Franklin Park Estates Wall: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-37	Franklin Park Estates Wall: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-38	Franklin Park Estates Wall: Sign Clean-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-39	Franklin Park Estates Wall: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-40	Pat Salerno Dr.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,992.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-41	Pat Salerno Dr.: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-42	Pat Salerno Dr.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-43	1600 Blount Rd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-44	1600 Blount Rd.: Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-45	1600 Blount Rd.: Irrigation System	12	Cycle	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-46	1600 Blount Rd.: Entranceway Sign Clean-Up	12	Cycle	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-47	Davie Rd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	150.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-48	Davie Rd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	193.33%	
BLD2115965B2--02-49	Lyons Rd.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-50	Lyons Rd.: Landscape Area Maintenance	12	Cycle	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 14,040.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-51	NW 62nd St.: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-52	FDOT Pay Item # 102-14: Traffic Control Officer	10	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 85.00	-23.53%	
BLD2115965B2--02-53	FDOT Pay Item # 102-60: Work Zone Sign	200	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.75	14.29%	
BLD2115965B2--02-54	FDOT Pay Item # 102-74-1: Channelizing Device	300	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	-33.33%	
BLD2115965B2--02-55	FDOT Pay Item # 102-74-2: Channelizing Device Type III	50	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	-60.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-56	FDOT Pay Item # 102-76: Arrow Board	25	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	-26.67%	
BLD2115965B2--02-57	FDOT Pay Item # 102-99: Portable Changeable Message Sign	20	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	-30.77%	
BLD2115965B2--02-58	FDOT Pay Item # 102-150-1: Portable Regulatory Sign	40	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	-66.67%	
BLD2115965B2--02-59	FDOT Pay Item # E102-74-9: Traffic Cones	500	EA	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-60	FDOT Certified Flag Person	100	HR	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 32.00	37.50%	
BLD2115965B2--02-61	Survey Work Signed & Sealed Drawings	40	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-62	Survey Field Work 3-Person Crew	24	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-63	Granular Fertilizer	170	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 40.00	-12.50%	
BLD2115965B2--02-64	Insecticide Application	20	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	0.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-65	Trees and Palms Trimming (3 People Crew)	20	HR	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 195.00	33.33%	
BLD2115965B2--02-66	Trimming Bed Cleaning and Trash Pick-Up (2 People Crew)	20	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 95.00	-31.58%	
BLD2115965B2--02-67	Sea Grape Maintenance (3 People Crew)	20	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 195.00	28.21%	
BLD2115965B2--02-68	Mowing Trimming Edging Weeding and Trash Pick-Up	12000	SY	\$ 0.05	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.10	-50.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-69	Stump Grinder (2 People Crew)	20	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	92.31%	
BLD2115965B2--02-70	Tree Removal Crew (3 People Minimum)	20	HR	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 225.00	17.78%	
BLD2115965B2--02-71	Tree Restoration and Staking Crew	100	HR	\$ 435.00	\$ 43,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-72	Tree/Palm Staking	50	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-73	Additional Laborer	100	HR	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	6.67%	
BLD2115965B2--02-74	Skilled Laborer for Irrigation	500	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-75	Sod Furnish and Install	1000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.75	33.33%	
BLD2115965B2--02-76	Mulch Furnish and Install.	2000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	0.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-77	Watering Furnish and Install.	50	KG	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	400.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-78	Solid Waste Legal Disposal	10	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-79	Chipper Rental and Operator	20	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	20.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-80	Bucket Truck and Operator	20	HR	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 150.00	23.33%	
BLD2115965B2--02-81	Skid Steer Loader and Operator	20	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	11.76%	
BLD2115965B2--02-82	Steep Slope Mower and Operator	20	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	-5.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-83	Dump Truck and Operator	20	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	17.65%	
BLD2115965B2--02-84	Grapple Truck/Self Loader and Operator	50	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-85	Sidewalk Sweeper and Operator	500	HR	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 75.00	93.33%	

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. BLD2115965B2, Maintenance of Greenways and Miscellaneous Landscaping
 Agency: Highway & Bridges Maintenance Division
 Purchasing Agent: Jeannette Ferrell

Date Bid Posted: 07/30/2018
 Date Bid Opened: 08/13/2018
 Bid Submittals: 4
 Declinations: 0



Bid Tabulation					Prestige Property Maintenance Inc. 3300 SW 46 Ave Davie, FL 33314		Contract No. G1298502B1	Percentage Difference
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price		
BLD2115965B2--02-86	Mechanical Roadway Sweeper and Operator	500	HR	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-87	Hydro Mower and Operator	100	HR	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-88	Cracks and Joint Cleaning	300	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-89	Concrete Surfaces Cleaning (Pressure Wash)	200	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-90	Graffiti Removal	4500	SF	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,475.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-91	Minimum Charge for Graffiti Removal	10	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-92	Miscellaneous Ground Cover/Shrubs Installation (3-Gallon Container)	1000	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-93	Misc. Ground Cover/Shrubs Installation (7-Gallon Container)	1000	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-94	Miscellaneous Small Trees - Up to 10 ft	100	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-95	Miscellaneous Large Trees - Up to 12 ft	100	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,250.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-96	Miscellaneous Large Trees greater than 12 ft. to 18ft.	200	LF	\$ 87.50	\$ 17,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-97	Florida Thatch Palm - Up to 12ft	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-98	Royal Palm - Up to 12 ft.	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-99	Royal Palm - greater than 12 ft. to 20 ft.	100	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-100	Sabal Palm - Up to 12 ft.	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-101	Sabal Palm - greater than 12 ft. to 20 ft.	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-102	3-inch Pvc Pipe Sch 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-103	2-inch Pvc Pipe Sch 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-104	1-inch Pvc Pipe Sch 40	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-105	Conduit Directional Bore 6 inches to 12 inches	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-106	Conduit Directional Bore 4 inches	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-107	Conduit Directional Bore 2 inches	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--02-108	Allowance - Miscellaneous Services	45000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	80.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-109	Allowance - Parts and Materials	5000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-80.00%	
BLD2115965B2--02-110	Allowance - Permits	2000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00%	
Group 2 Total					\$ 804,727.00			
Group 3								
BLD2115965B2--03-01	Mowing of Grass and Weeds from 6 to 24 inches	6200000	SY	\$ 0.04	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 0.04	-2.50%	
BLD2115965B2--03-02	Mowing of Grass and Weeds greater than 24 inches	100000	SY	\$ 0.04	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.04	0.00%	
Group 3 Total					\$ 245,800.00			
Group 4								
BLD2115965B2--04-01	BMSD Entranceways: Trees and Palms Trimming	1	Cycle	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-02	BMSD Entranceways: Ground Cover	12	Cycle	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-03	BMSD Entranceways: Landscape Area Maintenance	24	Cycle	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-04	BMSD Entranceways: Sign Clean-up	12	Cycle	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-05	BMSD Entranceways: Irrigation Systems	12	Cycle	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-06	Washington Park - 69 Planters	12	Cycle	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-07	Mowing of Grass and Weeds from 6 to 24 inches	1500000	SY	\$ 0.04	\$ 58,500.00	NEW	NEW	
BLD2115965B2--04-08	Mowing of Grass and Weeds greater than 24 inches	50000	SY	\$ 0.04	\$ 2,000.00	NEW	NEW	
Group 4 Total					\$ 88,460.00			

No other governmental contracts were found that contain similar or like scope of work. For the purpose of this price analysis, the unit prices were compared to current Contract No. G1298502B1.

County staff identified identical items in both Groups 1 and 2, in which the same identical items had different offered unit prices. Staff requested clarification from the bidder, Prestige Property Maintenance, Inc. (PRESTIGE). PRESTIGE responded that "the different pricing in the other areas have to do with the degree of difficulty in the open green space, side of roads and medians so the different pricing in those sections are correct".